1
DEMO MANUAL DC275
DC/DC CONVERTER
LTC1702
Dual 550kHz Synchronous
2-Phase 15A DC/DC Converter
Demonstration circuit DC275 is a dual, high efficiency
regulator using the LTC®1702 switching regulator con-

2
CO
M
P2
FB
2
V C
C
3
DEMO MANUAL DC275
DC/DC CONVERTER
REFERENCE
DESIGNATOR QUANTITY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION VENDOR TELEPHONE
C1 to C3 3 T510X337K010AS 330µF 10V 10% Tantalum Capacitor Kemet (408) 986-0424
C4 1 1206ZG106ZAT1A 10µF 10V Y5V Capacitor AVX (843) 946-0362
C5 to C8, C16, 9 06036D105MAT1A 1µF 6V X5R Capacitor AVX (843) 946-0362
C17, C20, C23
C24
C9 to C12, 8 EEFUEOG181R 180µF 4V SP Capacitor Panasonic (714) 373-7334
C19, C25 to
C27
C13 1 06035C821MAT1A 820pF 50V X7R Capacitor AVX (843) 946-0362
C14, C18 2 06035C681MAT1A 680pF 50V X7R Capacitor AVX (843) 946-0362
C15, C21 2 06035A270MAT1A 27pF 50V NPO Capacitor AVX (843) 946-0362
C22 1 06035C332MAT1A 3300pF 50V X7R Capacitor AVX (843) 946-0362
D1, D2 2 MBR0520LT1 Schottky Diode ON Semiconductor (602) 244-6600
D3, D4 2 MBRS340T3 Schottky Diode ON Semiconductor (602) 244-6600
E1, E4, E8 to E11 6 2501-2 1-Pin Terminal Mill-Max (516) 922-6000
E2, E3, E5 to E7 5 2308-2 1-Pin Terminal Mill-Max (516) 922-6000
JP1 to JP3 3 3801S-02G2 0.100"CC 2-Pin Jumper Comm Con (626) 301-4200
JP4 1 3801S-03G2 0.100"CC 3-Pin Jumper Comm Con (626) 301-4200
JP1, JP4 2 CCIJ230-G 0.100"CC Shunt Comm Con (626) 301-4200
L1, L2 2 CEP125-1R0MC-H or 1µH 20A SMT Inductor Sumida (847) 956-0667
ETQP6F1R0SSP Panasonic (714) 373-7334
Q1 to Q8 8 FDS6670A SO-8 N-Channel MOSFET Fairchild (408) 822-2126
R1 1 CR16-100JM 10Ω 1/16W 5% Chip Resistor Tad (714) 255-9123
R2, R10 2 CR16-273JM 27k 1/16W 5% Chip Resistor Tad (714) 255-9123
R3 1 CR16-122JM 1.2k 1/16W 5% Chip Resistor Tad (714) 255-9123
R4, R5 2 CR16-1002FM 10k 1/16W 1% Chip Resistor Tad (714) 255-9123
R6 1 CR16-4022FM 40.2k 1/16W 1% Chip Resistor Tad (714) 255-9123
R7 1 CR16-2002FM 20k 1/16W 1% Chip Resistor Tad (714) 255-9123
R8, R14 2 CR16-103JM 10k 1/16W 5% Chip Resistor Tad (714) 255-9123
R9 1 CR16-473JM 47k 1/16W 5% Chip Resistor Tad (800) 508-1521
R11 1 CR16-162JM 1.6k 1/16W 5% Chip Resistor Tad (800) 508-1521
R12 1 CR16-1582FM 15.8k 1/16W 1% Chip Resistor Tad (800) 508-1521
R13 1 CR16-4991FM 4.99k 1/16W 1% Chip Resistor Tad (800) 508-1521
R15 1 CR16-683JM 68k 1/16W 5% Chip Resistor Tad (800) 508-1521
R16 1 CR16-8871FM 8.87k 1/16W 1% Chip Resistor Tad (800) 508-1521
U1 1 LTC1702CGN 24-Lead SSOP IC LTC (408) 432-1900
PARTS LIST
4
DEMO MANUAL DC275